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32nd Bobcat Invitational Varsity Girls (4k-2.486miles)

Marshalltown, Iowa

Sept. 8, 2005

70 degrees and cloudy

Results by Cal Murdock
9/10 Girls 9/10 Boys JV Girls JV Boys Var. Girls Var. Boys

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the
Find option of your Web Browser to find
the performance of a specific individual
or team.

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD


  1   Cedar Falls              47    3    9   10   11   14   24   26   15:48      1:05

  2   Urbandale                63    1    4    8   16   34   38   39   15:46      2:18

  3   Valley                   78    5   12   19   20   22   25   27   16:06        57

  4   Ankeny                  128   17   21   29   30   31   33   42   16:33        32

  5   Marshalltown            173    2   18   40   49   64   76   94   16:47      3:06

  6   Dowling                 215    7   46   51   55   56   74   78   17:14      1:57

  7   Ft Dodge                227    6   41   50   57   73   85   87   17:19      2:49

  8   Iowa Falls-Alden        250   43   44   47   48   68   86   89   17:33        57

  9   Indianola               253   13   52   58   59   71   79   81   17:34      2:20

10*   Boone                   288   45   53   61   63   66   67   77   17:48        50

11*   S E Polk                288   15   37   60   83   93  103        17:53      3:20

 12   Mason City              290   35   36   62   75   82   84  100   17:49      2:01

 13   East Marshall           313   23   32   80   88   90   95   97   18:08      2:55

 14   B C L U W               360   28   65   70   96  101  102  104   18:34      3:44

 15   Grundy Center           378   54   69   72   91   92   98   99   18:38      1:45


Individuals


1. Cedar Falls

    3  Sarah Larsen, So            15:02    6:03

    9  Leah Blanchard, So          15:51    6:23

   10  Paige Hersom, Fr            15:58    6:25

   11  Kristen Hammer, Fr          16:00    6:26

   14  Shawn Shaddox, So           16:07    6:29

Time = 1:18:57     Places = 47


2. Urbandale

    1  Stephanie Mundt, So         14:32    5:51

    4  Cassi Sokol, Sr             15:22    6:11

    8  Sami Steinmeyer, So         15:50    6:22

   16  Nicole Wilson, Jr           16:14    6:31

   34  Amy Wetsch, Sr              16:50    6:46

Time = 1:18:46     Places = 63


3. Valley

    5  Jessica Wiegert, Sr         15:28    6:13

   12  Mary Moritz, So             16:02    6:27

   19  Alissa Duffy, Jr            16:17    6:33

   20  Aleia Salazar, Fr           16:20    6:34

   22  Megan Altemeier, Sr         16:25    6:36

Time = 1:20:30     Places = 78


4. Ankeny

   17  Hayley Vance, So            16:14    6:32

   21  Ashley Thomas, Sr           16:20    6:34

   29  Hannah Singletary, So       16:40    6:42
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   30  Christi Donaghy, Jr         16:42    6:43

   31  Jenni Hufford, Sr           16:46    6:45

Time = 1:22:41     Places = 128


5. Marshalltown

    2  Jill Lagschulte, So         14:57    6:01

   18  Alycia Preston, So          16:15    6:32

   40  Elli Mathis, So             17:07    6:53

   49  Courtney Watts, Fr          17:32    7:03

   64  Morgan Trowbridge, Sr       18:03    7:15

Time = 1:23:51     Places = 173


6. Dowling

    7  Betsy Flood, So             15:48    6:21

   46  Alex Powers, Fr             17:20    6:58

   51  Mary Lacy, So               17:34    7:04

   55  Hannah Weiss, Sr            17:42    7:07

   56  Kaitlin Showalter, Jr       17:45    7:08

Time = 1:26:07     Places = 215


7. Ft Dodge

    6  Katie Thompson, So          15:37    6:17

   41  Emily Fletcher, Sr          17:11    6:55

   50  Alyssa Cashman, Sr          17:33    7:03

   57  April Aljets, Jr            17:46    7:09

   73  Lauren Mitchell, So         18:26    7:25

Time = 1:26:32     Places = 227


8. Iowa Falls-Alden

   43  Kate Price, Fr              17:15    6:56

   44  Lynn Bohn, Jr               17:16    6:56

   47  Christa Rieks, Fr           17:30    7:02

   48  Abi Weidemann, Fr           17:31    7:03

   68  Brendelyn White, Sr         18:12    7:19

Time = 1:27:42     Places = 250


9. Indianola

   13  Jamie Elbert, Fr             16:04    6:28

   52  Ashley Ackerson, Sr         17:37    7:05

   58  Staci Williams, Sr          17:51    7:11

   59  Tallie Dietz, Sr            17:55    7:12

   71  Emily Gross, Fr             18:24    7:24

Time = 1:27:49     Places = 253


10*. Boone

   45  Maggi Schulte, Fr           17:16    6:57

   53  Jenny Mack, Jr              17:38    7:05

   61  Emily Tripp, So             18:00    7:14

   63  Robin Cornelius, So         18:01    7:15

   66  Kayla Behling, Jr           18:06    7:17

Time = 1:28:59     Places = 288


11*. S E Polk

   15  Jenny McElree, So           16:09    6:29

   37  Ashley Rogers, So           16:52    6:47

   60  Paige Harding, Sr           17:58    7:13

   83  Katie Heater, Fr            18:56    7:37

   93  Tayla Lucdtkc, Fr           19:29    7:50

Time = 1:29:21     Places = 288


12. Mason City

   35  Tiffany Shik, So            16:51    6:46

   36  Corrine Muyskens, Fr        16:51    6:47

   62  Samantha Allgood, So        18:00    7:14

   75  Tiara Mahon, So             18:31    7:27
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   82  Rachel Allgood, Sr          18:51    7:35

Time = 1:29:03     Places = 290


13. East Marshall

   23  Nikki Newbrough, Sr         16:26    6:36

   32  Deidra Mohr, Jr             16:47    6:45

   80  Casey Ohrt, Sr              18:47    7:33

   88  Mykla Kopsa, So             19:16    7:45

   90  Jenny English, Jr           19:21    7:47

Time = 1:30:36     Places = 313


14. B C L U W

   28  Susie Kuhl, So              16:33    6:39

   65  Kelsey Erbes, Fr            18:05    7:16

   70  Chelsea Quinn, Jr           18:19    7:22

   96  English Fiscus, Jr          19:36    7:53

  101  Andrea Benson, Jr           20:16    8:09

Time = 1:32:48     Places = 360


15. Grundy Center

   54  Jen Graves, Jr              17:40    7:06

   69  Elle Speirs, So             18:18    7:22

   72  Abby Schuller, Jr           18:24    7:24

   91  Allie Stoner, Jr            19:23    7:48

   92  Brittane Nederhoff, So      19:25    7:48

Time = 1:33:08     Places = 378

Top


        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME    PACE        TEAM


    1     1  Stephanie Mundt, So         14:32    5:51  Urbandale

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

    2     2  Jill Lagschulte, So         14:57    6:01  Marshalltown

    3     3  Sarah Larsen, So            15:02    6:03  Cedar Falls

    4     4  Cassi Sokol, Sr             15:22    6:11  Urbandale

    5     5  Jessica Wiegert, Sr         15:28    6:13  Valley

    6     6  Katie Thompson, So          15:37    6:17  Ft Dodge

    7     7  Betsy Flood, So             15:48    6:21  Dowling

    8     8  Sami Steinmeyer, So         15:50    6:22  Urbandale

    9     9  Leah Blanchard, So          15:51    6:23  Cedar Falls

   10    10  Paige Hersom, Fr            15:58    6:25  Cedar Falls

   11    11  Kristen Hammer, Fr          16:00    6:26  Cedar Falls

   12    12  Mary Moritz, So             16:02    6:27  Valley

   13    13  Jamie Elber, Fr             16:04    6:28  Indianola

   14    14  Shawn Shaddox, So           16:07    6:29  Cedar Falls

   15    15  Jenny McElree, So           16:09    6:29  S E Polk

   16    16  Nicole Wilson, Jr           16:14    6:31  Urbandale

   17    17  Hayley Vance, So            16:14    6:32  Ankeny

   18    18  Alycia Preston, So          16:15    6:32  Marshalltown

   19    19  Alissa Duffy, Jr            16:17    6:33  Valley

   20    20  Aleia Salazar, Fr           16:20    6:34  Valley

   21    21  Ashley Thomas, Sr           16:20    6:34  Ankeny

   22    22  Megan Altemeier, Sr         16:25    6:36  Valley

   23    23  Nikki Newbrough, Sr         16:26    6:36  East Marshall

   24    24  Kelsey Davis, So            16:28    6:37  Cedar Falls

   25    25  Becky Suckow, Fr            16:29    6:38  Valley

   26    26  Danielle Kelly, Jr          16:32    6:39  Cedar Falls

   27    27  Alexa Milkey, Jr            16:32    6:39  Valley

   28    28  Susie Kuhl, So              16:33    6:39  B C L U W

   29        Emma Swanson, So            16:37    6:41  Valley

   30    29  Hannah Singletary, So       16:40    6:42  Ankeny

   31    30  Christi Donaghy, Jr         16:42    6:43  Ankeny

   32    31  Jenni Hufford, Sr           16:46    6:45  Ankeny
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   33    32  Deidra Mohr, Jr             16:47    6:45  East Marshall

   34    33  Kelly Vogel, Jr             16:48    6:45  Ankeny

   35        Audra Robinson, Sr          16:49    6:46  Valley

   36    34  Amy Wetsch, Sr              16:50    6:46  Urbandale

   37    35  Tiffany Shik, So            16:51    6:46  Mason City

   38    36  Corrine Muyskens, Fr        16:51    6:47  Mason City

   39    37  Ashley Rogers, So           16:52    6:47  S E Polk

   40    38  Maggie Conlon, Fr           16:58    6:49  Urbandale

   41    39  Erin Huston, So             17:05    6:52  Urbandale

   42    40  Elli Mathis, So             17:07    6:53  Marshalltown

   43    41  Emily Fletcher, Sr          17:11    6:55  Ft Dodge

   44    42  Amber Meyer, Sr             17:12    6:55  Ankeny

   45        Tara Larson, Jr             17:14    6:56  Ankeny

   46    43  Kate Price, Fr              17:15    6:56  Iowa Falls-Alden

   47    44  Lynn Bohn, Jr               17:16    6:56  Iowa Falls-Alden

   48    45  Maggi Schulte, Fr           17:16    6:57  Boone

   49    46  Alex Powers, Fr             17:20    6:58  Dowling

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

   50        Lindsey Niffenegger, Jr     17:24    7:00  Valley

   51    47  Christa Rieks, Fr           17:30    7:02  Iowa Falls-Alden

   52    48  Abi Weidemann, Fr           17:31    7:03  Iowa Falls-Alden

   53    49  Courtney Watts, Fr          17:32    7:03  Marshalltown

   54    50  Alyssa Cashman, Sr          17:33    7:03  Ft Dodge

   55    51  Mary Lacy, So               17:34    7:04  Dowling

   56    52  Ashley Ackerson, Sr         17:37    7:05  Indianola

   57    53  Jenny Mack, Jr              17:38    7:05  Boone

   58    54  Jen Graves, Jr              17:40    7:06  Grundy Center

   59    55  Hannah Weiss, Sr            17:42    7:07  Dowling

   60    56  Kaitlin Showalter, Jr       17:45    7:08  Dowling

   61        Sierra Waddell, Fr          17:46    7:08  Urbandale

   62    57  April Aljets, Jr            17:46    7:09  Ft Dodge

   63    58  Staci Williams, Sr          17:51    7:11  Indianola

   64    59  Tallie Dietz, Sr            17:55    7:12  Indianola

   65        Kelly Peddy, Fr             17:56    7:13  Ankeny

   66    60  Paige Harding, Sr           17:58    7:13  S E Polk

   67    61  Emily Tripp, So             18:00    7:14  Boone

   68    62  Samantha Allgood, So        18:00    7:14  Mason City

   69    63  Robin Cornelius, So         18:01    7:15  Boone

   70        Katie O'Keefe, Jr           18:02    7:15  Urbandale

   71    64  Morgan Trowbridge, Sr       18:03    7:15  Marshalltown

   72        Alyssa Frakes, So           18:03    7:16  Urbandale

   73    65  Kelsey Erbes, Fr            18:05    7:16  B C L U W

   74    66  Kayla Behling, Jr           18:06    7:17  Boone

   75    67  Mary Jo Martin, So          18:08    7:17  Boone

   76    68  Brendelyn White, Sr         18:12    7:19  Iowa Falls-Alden

   77    69  Elle Speirs, So             18:18    7:22  Grundy Center

   78    70  Chelsea Quinn, Jr           18:19    7:22  B C L U W

   79    71  Emily Gross, Fr             18:24    7:24  Indianola

   80    72  Abby Schuller, Jr           18:24    7:24  Grundy Center

   81    73  Lauren Mitchell, So         18:26    7:25  Ft Dodge

   82    74  Allison Showalter, Sr       18:29    7:26  Dowling

   83    75  Tiara Mahon, So             18:31    7:27  Mason City

   84    76  Angela Heil, Jr             18:31    7:27  Marshalltown

   85    77  Erin Cain, Sr               18:33    7:28  Boone

   86    78  Anna Tursi, Jr              18:37    7:29  Dowling

   87    79  Allison Reynolds, Fr        18:44    7:32  Indianola

   88    80  Casey Ohrt, Sr              18:47    7:33  East Marshall

   89    81  Whitney Mark, Sr            18:48    7:33  Indianola

   90    82  Rachel Allgood, Sr          18:51    7:35  Mason City

   91        Libby Cambron, So           18:53    7:36  Indianola

   92    83  Katie Heater, Fr            18:56    7:37  S E Polk

   93    84  Nicole Meany, Sr            19:02    7:39  Mason City

   94    85  Marissa Wilson, Fr          19:04    7:40  Ft Dodge

   95    86  Lindsey Bahr, Sr            19:05    7:40  Iowa Falls-Alden




10/18/21, 12:41 PM 32nd Bobcat Invitational Varsity Girls (4k-2.486miles)

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2005/Marshalltown/vargirls.html 5/5

   96    87  Megan Batcheller, Jr        19:06    7:41  Ft Dodge

   97    88  Mykla Kopsa, So             19:16    7:45  East Marshall

   98    89  Jenn Macy, Fr               19:19    7:46  Iowa Falls-Alden

   99    90  Jenny English, Jr           19:21    7:47  East Marshall

  100    91  Allie Stoner, Jr            19:23    7:48  Grundy Center

  101        Krysten Swenson, Sr         19:24    7:48  Boone

  102    92  Brittane Nederhoff, So      19:25    7:48  Grundy Center

  103    93  Tayla Lucdtkc, Fr           19:29    7:50  S E Polk

  104    94  Megan Stanton, Jr           19:29    7:50  Marshalltown

  105        Mandy Barkely, Sr           19:30    7:50  Ft Dodge

  106    95  Ellen Dilger, So            19:31    7:51  East Marshall

  107        Emily Kersten, So           19:33    7:52  Ft Dodge

  108    96  English Fiscus, Jr          19:36    7:53  B C L U W

  109    97  Ellen Hedum, Jr             19:38    7:54  East Marshall

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

  110    98  Megan Lyman, Jr             20:01    8:03  Grundy Center

  111    99  Josie Davie, Jr             20:02    8:03  Grundy Center

  112   100  Alyssa Ames, Sr             20:04    8:04  Mason City

  113        Haley Burma, Jr             20:13    8:08  Boone

  114        Carly Bunning, Fr           20:14    8:08  Boone

  115        Rachel Mooty, Jr            20:14    8:08  Grundy Center

  116   101  Andrea Benson, Jr           20:16    8:09  B C L U W

  117        Kathyrn Dillon, Jr          20:29    8:14  Ft Dodge

  118   102  Elise Fiscus, Jr            20:32    8:15  B C L U W

  119   103  Carissa Bane, Jr            20:45    8:20  S E Polk

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

  120   104  Megan Hauser, Jr            22:28    9:02  B C L U W


Top

Return to home page.

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2005/xcresults05.html

